
2022 Coahoma Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-40   Conf: 0-28   Home: 4-16   Away: 2-24   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (108), Opp (89)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (69), Totals (69), Hentz (31), Davis (27), Grayer (7), Graves (4), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(204-216), Davis (93-99), Hentz (67-73), Grayer (14-14), Jackson (12-12), Edwards (7-7), Stephens (6-6), Graves (3-3), Blockett (1-1),
Townsend (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Grayer, C'Asia .321 40-38 84 16 27 2 2 1 12 36 .429 9 0 23 0 .387 0 1 20-22 82 41 28 .815
7 Graves, Ziay .299 39-39 97 17 29 9 0 7 23 59 .608 15 3 16 0 .409 0 0 3-3 49 21 19 .787
24 Henderson, Kyla .275 43-40 91 8 25 3 0 0 12 28 .308 16 4 21 2 .405 0 1 1-1 104 5 10 .916
2 Stephens, Ashanti .256 42-41 82 21 21 4 0 5 15 40 .488 19 9 26 0 .445 0 0 3-3 69 5 8 .902
18 Byrd, Kiarah .247 36-28 77 14 19 2 1 1 16 26 .338 0 3 17 0 .275 0 1 6-7 36 6 7 .857
3 Davenport, Michelle .229 44-41 109 20 25 5 1 1 11 35 .321 13 0 33 0 .311 0 2 5-6 86 4 11 .891
1 Townsend, Kelcee .229 43-41 105 24 24 0 1 0 8 26 .248 16 2 25 1 .341 0 2 22-24 64 35 23 .811
22 Davis, Jaliyah .131 35-29 61 9 8 3 1 0 10 13 .213 16 4 30 0 .346 0 1 5-6 38 1 2 .951
11 Hentz, Kahlena .284 33-29 88 10 25 2 0 1 16 30 .341 1 0 8 2 .292 0 0 4-5 40 8 3 .941
23 Davis, Tamera .200 7-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 7 0 .273 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
17 17 .182 6-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 1 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
19 Edwards, Bailey .176 21-13 17 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 3 0 9 0 .300 0 0 0-0 12 2 4 .778
10 Blockett, Davidia .125 30-21 40 7 5 0 0 0 4 5 .125 0 2 17 0 .167 0 1 3-4 34 1 1 .972
15 Chamblee, Kaitlyn .100 29-13 20 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .100 3 0 13 0 .217 0 0 2-3 23 3 9 .743
9 Kincaid, Z'Naiya .057 18-16 35 5 2 0 1 0 6 4 .114 5 1 18 0 .195 0 1 0-1 12 0 4 .750
6 Jackson, Ta'Kia .000 27-21 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 13 5 4 .818
20 Stephens, Kaliyah .000 23-16 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 5 2 .818
25 25 .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
4 Hoeft, Kaylee .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Lang, Kaylyn .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .233 46-46 940 161 219 30 7 16 136 311 .331 118 29 277 5 .337 0 10 76-88 669 143 137 .856
Opponents .400 46-46 992 511 397 94 16 34 421 625 .630 275 50 43 3 .540 20 6 179-182 534 128 31 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Graves, Ziay 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Stephens, Kaliyah 11.63 0-3 24 17 6 0-0 0 72.0 126 162 93 77 13 6 0 10 2.800 1 8 0 0 1
1 Townsend, Kelcee 14.98 0-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 42.2 72 94 71 41 8 2 0 8 6.000 8 24 0 1 0
8 Grayer, C'Asia 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jackson, Ta'Kia 18.76 0-5 26 19 5 0-0 0 71.0 156 207 148 110 28 4 1 11 1.393 14 25 0 3 0
19 Edwards, Bailey 22.42 1-2 19 8 0 0-0 0 37.1 71 117 93 76 7 4 1 8 2.088 9 12 0 2 0
Totals 16.28 1-10 91 44 11 0 1 225.0 425 582 407 310 57 16 2 37 2.094 32 69 0 6 1
Opponents 4.76 33-3 69 29 13 14 3 204.1 180 136 108 86 224 3 0 11 .256 10 16 0 0 0



2022 Coahoma Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Blockett, Davidia 36 34 1 1 .972 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Davis, Jaliyah 41 38 1 2 .951 1 93 6 .939 27 0
11 Hentz, Kahlena 51 40 8 3 .941 0 67 6 .918 31 1
24 Henderson, Kyla 119 104 5 10 .916 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stephens, Ashanti 82 69 5 8 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Davenport, Michelle 101 86 4 11 .891 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Byrd, Kiarah 49 36 6 7 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jackson, Ta'Kia 22 13 5 4 .818 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
20 Stephens, Kaliyah 11 4 5 2 .818 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 Grayer, C'Asia 151 82 41 28 .815 6 14 0 1.000 7 0
1 Townsend, Kelcee 122 64 35 23 .811 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 17 5 3 1 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Graves, Ziay 89 49 21 19 .787 1 3 0 1.000 4 0
19 Edwards, Bailey 18 12 2 4 .778 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kincaid, Z'Naiya 16 12 0 4 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Chamblee, Kaitlyn 35 23 3 9 .743 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hoeft, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lang, Kaylyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Davis, Tamera 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 949 669 143 137 .856 24 102 6 .944 69 1
Opponents 693 534 128 31 .955 11 17 3 .854 13 0


